

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 1394 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 22, before "or" insert "partially or fully exposed nipple," and delete everything
1.3 after "individual" and insert a period

1.4 Page 1, delete line 23

1.5 Page 3, line 25, delete ", or should have known,"

1.6 Page 3, line 26, before the semicolon, insert "in a commercial setting"

1.7 Page 3, line 27, delete "and" and insert a semicolon

1.8 Page 3, line 28, before the semicolon, insert "; the person disseminating the deep fake
1.9 as a matter of public interest clearly identifies that the video recording, motion-picture film,
1.10 sound recording, electronic image, photograph, or other item is a deep fake; and the person
1.11 acts in good faith to prevent further dissemination of the deep fake"

1.12 Page 3, line 29, before the semicolon, insert ", the deep fake is clearly identified as such,
1.13 and the person acts in good faith to minimize the risk that the deep fake will be further
1.14 disseminated"

1.15 Page 5, line 11, delete "60" and insert "90"

1.16 Page 5, after line 23, insert:

1.17 "Subd. 4. **Injunctive relief.** A cause of action for injunctive relief may be maintained
1.18 against any person who is reasonably believed to be about to violate or who is in the course
1.19 of violating this section by:

1.20 (1) the attorney general;

1.21 (2) a county attorney or city attorney;

1.22 (3) the depicted individual; or

1.23 (4) a candidate for nomination or election to a public office who is injured or likely to
1.24 be injured by dissemination."

1.25 Page 7, line 5, delete "person depicted in the deep fake" and insert "depicted individual"